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Home design 
trends

SINCE 1977

WEST COAST 
LIFESTYLE AT ITS FINEST

 Sooke Living
      See pages 8,9

LISTING
PREPARATION
SERVICES*

• Yard Maintenance
• Landscaping
• Exterior Cleaning

• Rubbish Removal**

• Powerwashing
• De-cluttering

Complimentary Services Include:

250-382-8838

72
71
86
7

Michael Chubey, Personal Real Estate Corporation
*Services included with signed 120 day listing agreement. Services for strata’s may not apply

**Additional fee’s may apply

CONTINUING TO EARN YOUR BUSINESS

GREAT SERVICE, TRUSTED ADVICE

MYvictorialisting.com
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CONTINUING TO EARN YOUR BUSINESS

GREAT SERVICE, TRUSTED ADVICE

MYvictorialisting.com

MYvictorialisting.com 250.382.8838

2047 Rivers Crossing           $749,900

michelesteam@holmesrealty.com

www.holmesrealty.com 250.656.0911

ASK FOR MICHELE’S TEAM

North Saanich — $1,629,000
MLS 373608 - 8720 Aldous Terrace

Bazan Bay • 4bd 4bth • 4,406 sqft 
Stunning and spacious family home with amazing views!

North Saanich – $2,499,000 
MLS 373742 - 10522 Lyme Grove

Views galore! • 2 bed • 3 bath • 2,671 sqft
Secluded peninsula home on Sidney’s Tsehum Harbour

North Saanich — $999,999
MLS 373798 - 1102 Quatsino Drive

Architecturally Stunning • 3bd 3bth • 3,383 sqft 
Outstanding Views • Hot Tub • Flexable Layout

Sidney — $2,600,000
MLS 371964 - 2562 Beaufort Road

Subdivision Potential • 0.64 Acre Oceanfront  
3,052 sqft • 4bd 3bth • Prime Sidney Location

MICHELE HOLMES
VICTORIA’S FULL SERVICE REAL ESTATE SPECIALIST

WORRIED ABOUT 
LISTING WHEN 

INVENTORY IS AT 
A RECORD LOW?

IT’S EASY TO BE 

INTIMIDATED BY VICTORIA’S

HOT MARKET!

IF YOU ARE CONSIDERING A 

MOVE, ASK US ABOUT OUR 

STRATEGIES DESIGNED TO 

PROTECT SELLERS IN A MARKET 

WITH NOWHERE TO GO!

SO
LD!

OFFICE: 250.477.1100          |          MOBILE: 250.588.2852          |          www.TaraHearn.com

3246 Willshire Dr. 
$498,000    mls 372412 

A Spacious 3 bedroom / 3 bathroom
Family Home on the Park! 

Thinking
about buying 
or selling? 

Talk to Tara*PREC

SO
LD

941 McBriar Ave.
$761,000  mls 372569

Classic 50’s Bungalow with NEW 2 Bed. Suite and 
beautiful gardens.

SO
LD
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250-893-8932
www.deanafawcett.com
deanafawcett@me.com

Be
on results.

Gorgeous view property looking 
towards downtown Victoria 

$849,900
388 Crystalview Terrace, Langford
3500 sq ft home. Open floor plan on 3 levels, stainless appliances, 
2 sink gourmet kitchen with granite & maple. Living room, family 
room, den, 3 bdrms, 2 1/2 baths, jet soaker tub, laundry room with 
stainless W&D, front patio and back deck. 
Lower level has a 2 bdrm suite with private entrance, living room, 
kitchen, bathroom, laundry rm storage room and back deck. Double 
garage & flat carport, outdoor shed, magnolia tree & apple tree. Gas 
& electric heat, new roof & hot water tank in 2014, new garage door 
opener in 2015.

MLS 370996

Email: lorraine@victoriahomeguide.com 250-812-0642

Camosun

Virtual Tours at www.victoriahomeguide.com

Serving Greater Victoria, British Columbia

Outstanding Agents.
Outstanding Results.

1940’s Character, nestled on a fully fenced lot, both front and 
back yards. Long driveway for your parking needs plus a separate 
garage ideal for a work shop. The generous � oor plan and spacious 
rooms offer a very � exible � oor plan. Special needs no step entry 
from the back of the home. All you need on 1 level including a 
easy access laundry. Large master bedroom overlooks the back 
yard and offer a 3 pce ensuite. The 2 other bedrooms are a good 
size for your family need plus a 4pce bathroom. House and garage 
roof replace approx. 9 years ago. Home is heated by gas furnace. 
All this located Gorge area, close to schools, shopping and quick 
commute to downtown.    MLS 373388

GORGE AREA BUNGALOW $539,900

Lorraine Stundon
Experience The Right Choice

SOLD

37 Years of 
Real Estate 
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

HORSE LOVER’S DREAM! 
METCHOSIN

New MLS 373539         $749,900
This home on 2+acres has been lov-
ingly cared for by it’s owner for over 
30yrs! Located in the heart of Me-
tchosin mins. to a network of riding 
trails & Galloping Goose to explore 
your day away. This property has 
full elec. fencing, houses  a barn/
shop, horse shelter, treated corral 
& paddock+double carport & cov-
ered area to house 100 bales of hay. 
Completing this pkg is a ~2000sq/
ft meticulously updated home. Up-
grades include new open kit. & 
master bedroom & lux. Ensuite, 
hardwood & tile  ooring on the en-
tire upper level, huge new balcony 
w/glass railing which is wired for 
hot tub. On the lower level, is 1 
bdrm, 3pc. Bath, a large rec room w/
wood stove for cozy winter nights, 
laundry rm, an attached garage w/
elec. opener and workshop area. The 
property offers plenty of room for 
your RV and horse trailer. 
CALL GAYLENE SALINA 
FOR YOUR APPT. TO VIEW. 
gaylene@shaw.ca• www.gaylene.ca

Gaylene Salina
Sutton Group 

West Coast Realty
250-479-3333Victoria

SPECTACULAR OCEAN 
AND MOUNTAIN VIEWS 

INCL’ LEGAL SUITE
New MLS 373434      $1,588,888
Great opportunity to own this 4 
bedrooms 2 bathrooms and 2 
kitchen home. Recently remod-
eled with desirable elements. 
Gourmet kitchen, hot tub in the 
backyard, hardwood  oor and 
much more. Walking distance to 
town and other amenities. 
Ready to move in.

Inder Taneja
250-686-8228
Sutton Group

West Coast Realty
250-479-3333

Malahat

SHAWNIGAN LAKE COTTAGE 
WITH BUILDING LOT!

New MLS 373815         $639,800
Enjoy the beautiful views of
Shawnigan Lake from your very
own cottage - Newly rebuilt  dock
included! Completely redone inte-
rior complete with exotic hardwood
 oors, updated kitchen & bathroom,
new  xtures/lighting. Updates in-
clude a world class septic system.
Amazing? acre property, ful-
ly  fenced in front. 14” glass doors
open to the MASSIVE deck.
Building site ready to go on other side of
the street. Plenty of parking on both sides
of the street.    www.KarenLove.com

Karen Love &
Robyn Wildman

250-727-5868
RE/MAX Alliance

250-818-8522
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Condos, Townhomes,  
Strata Titles, Duplexes

ONE BEDROOM CONDO IN 
POPULAR VILLA ROYALE!

New MLS 373491         $175,000
*One Bedroom, One Bathroom
*Over 650 SQFT
*Well Maintained Building
*Sauna, Whirlpool
*Close to Ocean & Cook St. Village
*Beautiful Neighborhood

Geoffrey McLean
Personal Real Estate 

Corporation
RE/MAX Camosun

THE WILLOWS 
ON SHELBOURNE

New MLS 373500         $349,900
Well maintained 2 bedroom 2 
bathroom 1100 plus sq. ft. Con-
do in a very popular location. 
On a bus route to Downtown, 
Hillside mall, close to Univer-
sity of Victoria and Camosun, 
University heights shopping 
centre, Shelbourne Plaza and 
Tuscany Village, Library and 
lots more. Call John “It’s Time 
well Spent”

IMMACULATE GEM 
LOCATED IN THE HEART 

OF FAIRFIELD!
New MLS 373840         $849,000
*3BDRMS, 3 BATHS
*Well Maintained, Lovingly 

Cared For
*1500+SQFT, Plus Storage
*Landscaped, Fully Fenced 

Back Yard
*Open & Functional Floorplan
*Fantastic Location: Beaches, Parks

Geoffrey McLean
Personal Real Estate 

Corporation
RE/MAX Camosun

250-744-3301

Condos, Townhomes,  
Strata Titles, Duplexes

BEAUTIFUL 55+ COMPLEX
New MLS 373699         $249,000
This spacious  oor plan has a 
large master bedroom with full 
ensuite, 2nd bedroom or den, 
eating space in the kitchen and a 
large laundry/storage room. The 
property is in a beautiful setting 
with trees and lush gardens. The 
suite is on the sunny south-west 
side of the building and has a 
private balcony. Lions Cove is a 
quiet 55+ complex with a large 
dining/social space for ac-
tivities, a community kitchen 
and a guest suite. There is also a 
workshop, separate storage and 
an Activities Room. Located on 
the bus line, close to VGH, Ad-
mirals Walk Shopping Centre 
and West Shore Community 
Senior Centre. This is a terri c 
value for a spacious suite in a 
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